
AQUACULTURE IN 
VIETNAM: PRESENT STATUS 

& STRATEGIC PLAN 

NHU VAN CAN 
Department of Aquaculture 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES 

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



Present situation of 
Aquaculture in Vietnam 



VN Fisheries production (FAO, 2011) 
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Production and farming areas 

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

1000 ha 

Year 

1000 MT 
Aquaculture production (000 tons)

Areas of aquaculture farms (000ha)



Aquaculture Structure in 2012 

• Total Aquaculture 
production: 3.273.018 MT 
 

• Brackish and Marine 
aquaculture (32%):  
– Farming areas: 763,708 ha 
– Production 1,043,000 MT  
 

• Freshwater aquaculture 
(68%): 
– Farming areas: 431,659 ha 
– Production 2,229,000 MT  
 

 
2,229, 
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Freshwater Brackish & sea water



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Northern 
Part 

Central 
Part 

Southern 
Part 

Black tiger Shrimp  (Penaeus monodon) X X XXX 
White shrimp (Litopenaeus vannamei)  XX XX X 
Clam (Meretrix lyrata & M. meretrix)  X XXX 
Oyster (Crassostrea spp.) X X X 
Blood cockles (Anadara granosa) X 
Sea bass (Lates calcarifer) X XXX 
Muddy Goby  (Pseudapocryptes 
elongatus) 

X XX 

Mud crab (Scylla paramosaim)  XX XX XX 
Groupers (Ephenelus sp) XX XXX X 

Cobia (Rachycentron canadum) XX XX X 

Mollusk  (Lutraria spp.),  X X 
Pearl oyster (Pieria martensii) X X X 

Important brackish and marine Aq. species ! 
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Development of the key cultured species 

0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0

1999 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

P
ro

du
ct

io
n 

(m
t)

 
M

ill
io

ns
 

Years 

Molusks

Marine fish

Pangasius

Whiteleg shrimp

Tiger shrimp



Shrimp aquaculture 

• 30 Provinces  
• 656,425 ha & 495,657 MT 
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Pangasius aquaculture (11 provinces) 

(S. S. De Silva and N. T. Phuong, 2011) 

Provicnes Areas (ha)   Production (ton)    

 Đồng  Tháp   1,663    333,000    

 An Giang  960    251,000    

 Cần Thơ  937    163,444    

 Bến Tre  650    126,750    

 Vĩnh Long  485    113,374    

 Hậu Giang  190    47,707    

 Tiền Giang  207    41,000    

 Trà Vinh  178    32,596    

 Sóc Trăng  167    27,400    

 Kiên Giang  27    6,966    

 Tây Ninh  25      5,500    

Total 5,509    1,150,737    



Export product structure (2012) 
(by value) 
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Current aquaculture technology 

• Intensive: pangasius, 
white leg shrimp, marine 
fish 

• Semintensive: tiger 
shrimp, tilapia 

• Organic/ extensive 
system: giant prawn 

• Integrated system: VAC 
system, traditional fish 



Aq. production relates to the 
common water bodies 

13 

• Mollusk culture 26.566 ha, 158.277 MT 
 

• Cage culture: tilapia, pangasius, common 
caps, sturgeon, lobster … in river, lakes, 
reservoir, coastal bay: 

Cages (number)  Production (MT)  

 Total   FW  M&B  Total   FW  M&B 
     
107,190       21,098        86,092       154,477       138,705       15,771    



Management 
• Quality control of input elements: 

seed, feed, probiotics, chemical 
and drugs (Circular 26) 

• Farming conditions (Circular 44, 
45) 

• Farms assessment and 
classification (Circular 14) 

• Encourage/ Promotion of GAP 
application and certification (PM 
Decision 01) 

• National environment monitoring 
program 



Aquafeed production and use 

• 130  aquafeed plans, appx. 4000 
products 

• Annual production of 2.925 mill 
MT of manufactured pellets 
(85.6% demand) 

• Imported: 7.9% 

• Homemade feed: 6.5% 

• Feed cost: 60-85% 

• FCR: increasing 



Feed cost and FCR increasing ? 

Feed cost (Mill VND/kg) 

2005 2010 2013 

Shrimp 
feed  15-16 20,5-

29,2  
28-
37,2 

Pangasius 
feed 5,6-6 9,8-13 11,9-

17,1  

FCR 

2005 2008 2012 

 
Pangasius 

 
1,4 -
1,6  

 
1,5 – 
1,8 

 
1,6 – 
2,0 

 
Shrimp 

 
1,0 – 
1,3 

 
1,2 – 
1,35 

 
1,3 – 
1,5 



Vietnam Aquaculture 
Towards 2020: Sustainable 
development and improve 

trading value ! 



Potential and 
opportunity  

• Demand: World 
population reach 
9.2 billion by 2050: 
Need >110 % 
seafood increase 

• 3260 km coastal 
line 

• More than 1 mill ha 
ponds for 
aquaculture farming 



Vietnam Aquaculture Plan Toward 2020: 
Prime Minister Decision No. 1690/QD-TTg 

• Development Goal: 
- Ensure food security 
- Increase export value 

 

• Targets: 
- 7,000,000 MT of fisheries 
- 4,500,000 MT from aquaculture 
- 5,5 billion USD from exporting of aquaculture 
- 2,5 million of jobs in aquaculture 



Priority for Aquaculture: 

• Planning and zoning (revising) 
• Key species: Shrimp, pangasius, 

clam/oyster, tilapia 
• Mariculture development (offshore) 
• Sustain the inland Aq. areas, improve the 

intensive systems 
• Encourage GAP practice 
• Diversification in species, technology, 

farming system 



Priority programs 

• Marine aquaculture program to 2020 

• Tilapia aquaculture program to 2020 

• Human resource capacity building program to 
2020 

• Research and technology transfer program 
period 2010-2020  

• National Aquaculture Planning & Zoning 
–  Marine aquaculture planning 

–  Establishment of 5 Regional fishery centers 



Constrains and challenges  

• Low trading value ! 

• Unsustainable production & imbalance in 
supply – demand (pangasius crisis) ! 

• High feed cost & high FCR – high 
production cost ! 

• Environment deterioration – outbreak of 
disease ? 



Constrains and challenges  

• Outbreak of shrimp diseases: 
EMS/ white sport/ yellow head … 

– 2011: 97.000 ha 

– 2012: 94.000 ha 

– 2013 (end of May) 23.838 ha 

• Mass mortality of clam: 

–  High density ? 

–  Environment/ CC ? 



How to sustain production and 
Environment integrity ? 

• For closed systems (ponds, RAS, tanks…): 
better control of sewage/ effluents 
discharged from ponds ? 

• For aquaculture systems in natural water 
bodies: cage/pen culture in reservoir, 
river, coastal bays: how to avoid/ mitigate 
pollution ? 

• … 



What we are expecting ? 

• Modeling ACC for better Aquaculture 
Planning & Zoning/ appropriate policy for 
sustainable development ? 
–  Simple demonstration  
–  Resources  



Thank you ! 


	AQUACULTURE IN VIETNAM: PRESENT STATUS & STRATEGIC PLAN
	Present situation of Aquaculture in Vietnam
	VN Fisheries production (FAO, 2011)
	Production and farming areas
	Aquaculture Structure in 2012
	Slide Number 6
	Aquaculture production composition (2011)
	Development of the key cultured species
	Shrimp aquaculture
	Pangasius aquaculture (11 provinces)
	Slide Number 11
	Current aquaculture technology
	Aq. production relates to the common water bodies
	Management
	Aquafeed production and use
	Feed cost and FCR increasing ?
	Vietnam Aquaculture Towards 2020: Sustainable development and improve trading value !
	Potential and opportunity 
	Vietnam Aquaculture Plan Toward 2020:�Prime Minister Decision No. 1690/QD-TTg
	Priority for Aquaculture:
	Priority programs
	Constrains and challenges 
	Constrains and challenges 
	How to sustain production and Environment integrity ?
	What we are expecting ?
	Thank you !


<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



